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Region 12: Inner Banks 

Counties covered: Beaufort, Bertie, Martin, Pitt, Washington 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Lynne F. James  
County of Pitt - Planning Department 
lynne.james@pittcountync.gov   
252-902-3254 

Kisha Darden 
Trillium Health Resources 
kisha.darden@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 

Michele Welsh 
Trillium Health Resources 
michele.welsh@trilliumnc.org  
866-998-2597 
For Clients, call Access to Care: 877-685-2415 

David Pierce  
Martin County Department of Social Services 
david.pierce@martincountyncgov.com 
252-789-4439 
 
To be revised in April 2026 

Project Review Committee Representative Jim Cox 
Pitt Co Planning 
Jim.cox@pittcountync.gov 
252-902-3250 

Devinder Culver 
City of Greenville Police Department 
dculver@greenvillenc.gov 
252-329-4180 

Scorecard Committee Representative Webmaster 

Tujuanda Sanders 
Trillium Health Resources 
tujuanda.sanders@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 

Kim Anderson 
Pitt County Schools 
andersk@pitt.k12.nc.us 
252-367-1369 
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